# OP \$65.00 97327693

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM803043

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crane Holdings, Co.		04/03/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Crane NXT, Co.	
Street Address:	950 Winter Street, 4th Floor	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97327693	CRANE NXT
Serial Number:	97331977	CRANE NXT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9726283616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 972-628-3600

**Email:** cranetm@munckwilson.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda K. Greenspon
Address Line 1: 12770 Coit Rd, Ste 600
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75251

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRNC01-00125
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda K. Greenspon
SIGNATURE:	/AKG/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2023

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2023.04.03 501PM - Crane Holdings, Co. to Crane NXT, Co. Name Change#page1.tif source=2023.04.03 501PM - Crane Holdings, Co. to Crane NXT, Co. Name Change#page2.tif source=2023.04.03 501PM - Crane Holdings, Co. to Crane NXT, Co. Name Change#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008042 FRAME: 0195

900765808

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CRANE HOLDINGS, CO.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CRANE HOLDINGS, CO." TO "CRANE NXT,
CO.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D.
2023, AT 11:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRD DAY OF

APRIL, A.D. 2023 AT 5:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

6383824 8100 SR# 20231279992

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JOSTON W. BLOGGE, BROWNERS OF STATES

Authentication: 203069760

Date: 04-04-23

TRADEMARK REEL: 008042 FRAME: 0196

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CRANE HOLDINGS, CO.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

### April 3, 2023

Crane Holdings, Co., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

<u>FIRST</u>: Article 1 of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

<u>ARTICLE 1</u>: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Crane NXT, Co.

SECOND: The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective at 5:01 p.m. Eastern Time on April 3, 2023.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:02 AM 04/03/2023 FILED 11:02 AM 04/03/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008042 FRAME: 0197

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Cartificate of Amendment as of the date first set forth above.

CRANE HOLDINGS, CO.

By:

Name: Anthony M. D'Iorio
Title: Executive Vice President,
General Counsel and Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Crane Holdings, Co.]

**RECORDED: 04/14/2023** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008042 FRAME: 0198